

COURT OF APPEALS, STATE OF
COLORADO
2 East 14th Avenue
Denver, Colorado 80203

DATE FILED: October 1, 2013 2:29 PM

Appeal from Board of Assessment Appeals,
State of Colorado
Presiding Judges Diane M. Devries and
Amy J. Williams
Case No. 59454

▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲

Petitioner/Appellant:
WILLIAM L. COYLE,

v.

Respondent/Appellee:
**COLORADO STATE BOARD OF
ASSESSMENT APPEALS, DIANE M.
DEVRIES and AMY J. WILLIAMS, as
members of said Board, DOUGLAS
COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION,
DOUGLAS COUNTY ASSESSOR'S
OFFICE, TERI COX, as Douglas County
Assessor, and VIRGINIA WOOD, as an
employee of said Assessor's Office.**

Board of Assessment
Appeals Case Number:
59454

Attorneys for Petitioner/Appellant:

Margaret R. Pflueger, #39780
Campbell Killin Brittan and Ray, LLC
270 St. Paul St., Ste. 270
Denver, CO 80206
Telephone: 303-394-7202
Facsimile: 303-322-5800
Email: mpflueger@ckbrlaw.com

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLAINT iii

TABLE OF CONTENTS iv

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESv

I. ISSUES PRESENTED1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE2

III. STANDARD OF REVIEW2

IV. STATEMENT OF FACTS.....4

V. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT5

VI. ARGUMENT8

A. The Property Qualifies as Agricultural because, at All Times, it Has
Been Used as a Tree Farm.....8

B. The Property Qualifies as Agricultural Because It Is Irrigated With
Groundwater Appropriated Under a Permit Obtained by Coyle.....12

C. The BAA’s Decision Was Premised on Incompetent Evidence.12

D. Coyle Was Denied His Right to Due Process During His Appeal
Hearing Before the BAA Due to Numerous Procedural Irregularities.
.....14

E. The Valuation of Coyle’s Property Was Not Based on Comparable
Properties.....17

VII. CONCLUSION.....18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Aberdeen Investors, Inc. v. Adams County Bd. of County Com'rs</i> , 240 P.3d 398, 401 (Colo. App. 2009).....	3, 9, 11, 12
<i>Black Diamond Fund, LLLP v. Joseph</i> , 211 P.3d 727, 729 (Colo.App. 2009)	3
<i>Boulder County Bd. of Equalization v. M.D.C. Constr. Co.</i> , 830 P.2d 975, 981 (Colo.1992).....	8, 9, 16
<i>Douglas County Bd. of Equalization v. Clarke</i> , 921 P.2d 717 (1996).....	9
<i>Eason v. Board of County Commissioners</i> , 70 P.3d 600, 607 (Colo. App. 2003)	15
<i>Electric Power Research Institute, Inc. v. City & County of Denver</i> , 737 P.2d 822, 828 (Colo.1987).....	15
<i>Farny v. Board of Equalization of Dolores County</i> , 985 P.2d 106, 109 (Colo. App. 1999).....	4, 8
<i>Home Depot USA, Inc. v. Pueblo County Bd. of Comm'rs</i> , 50 P.3d 916, 918 (Colo.App.2002).....	3, 12
<i>Huddleston v. Grand County Bd. of Equalization</i> , 913 P.2d 15, 17 (Colo.1996)	3
<i>Jafay v. Bd. of County Commissioners</i> , 848 P.2d 892 (Colo. 1993)	15
<i>Nichols ex rel Nichols v. DeStefano</i> , 70 P.3d 505, 507 (Colo. App. 2002).....	15
<i>People in Interest of D.G.</i> , 733 P.2d 1199, 1202 (Colo.1987)	15
<i>Q & T Food Stores, Inc. v. Zamarripa</i> , 910 P.2d 44, 46 (Colo.App. 1995).....	4, 12

Statutes

C.R.S. § 24-4-106(7).....7
C.R.S. § 24-4-106(11)(e)7
C.R.S. § 39-1-102(1.6)11
C.R.S. § 39-1-102(1.6)(a)(I)..... 5, 12, 17
C.R.S. § 39-1-102(1.6)(a)(IV)..... 6, 11, 12, 16, 17
C.R.S. § 39-1-102(3.5).....15
